

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| Name and Address of Reporting Person * | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol | | | | | | | nbol | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------|--|--------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|---|--|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| VVD For Inscrious I I C | | | | | ForgeRock, Inc. [FORG] | | | | | | | | (Chec | Kan | аррисаот | <i>e)</i> | | | |
| KKR Fox Investors LLC | | | | | | | | | | | | | /V) | I | Director | r | _X_ | _ 10% Owne | r |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) | | | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY) | | | | | | | (Y) | | Officer | (give title b | elow) | Other (spec | cify below) | |
| C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS | | | | 2TS | 9/20/2021 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| & CO. L.P. | | | | | 115 | | | , | _ 0,, | | | | | | | | | | |
| a co. En | | Street) | | | | 4. 1 | f Amendn | nent. Date | Orig | ginal l | Filed (| (MM. | /DD/YYY | (Y) 6. Ind | ividua | al or Join | t/Group Fili | ing (Check | Applicable Line) |
| | | | | | | | | . , | - 2 | | , | | | , | | | · · · · · | 8 (* ** | FF |
| NEW YOR | · · | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | |
| | (City) (| State) (| Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | - 21 - 1 | 01111 1111 | | шин оне керо | Ting Terson | |
| | | | т.ы | 1. T | NI 1 | N | ·4: G | | | · | D: | | - . 1 | D 6: -: - 1 | L Ο | | | | |
| 1 Tide of Committee | | | 1 abi | | ans. Date | _ | | 3. Trans. Code | | ired, Disposed of, or Ben | | | | | <u> </u> | | | 6. | 7. Nature of |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) | | | 2. 118 | ans. Dan | Е | xecution | (Instr. 8) | oue | or Disposed of (D) Follow | | | Following Re | mount of Securities Beneficially Owned owing Reported Transaction(s) | | | | Indirect | | |
| | | | | | | Date, if any | | | I | (Instr. | Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | 1 | (Instr. 3 and 4 | nstr. 3 and 4) | | | Form: Direct (D) | Beneficial Ownership |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | A) or | | | | | | or Indirect (I) (Instr. | (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | | | | Code | V | Amo | | (D) | Price | | | | | 4) | |
| Common Stock | 1) | | | 9/2 | 0/2021 | | | C(1) | | 26954 | 417 | A | <u>(1)</u> | | 20 | 695417 | | I | See footnotes (3)(4) |
| Common Stock (1) | | | 9/2 | /20/2021 | | | C(1) | | 25919 | 935 | A | <u>(1)</u> | | 5287352 | | | I | See footnotes (3)(4) | |
| Common Stock (1) | | | | 9/20/2021 | | | | J ⁽¹⁾ | | 52873 | 352 | D | <u>(1)</u> | | 0 | | I | See footnotes (3)(4) | |
| | | | | ~ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | |
| | | able II - D | | | | ies | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| Title of Derivate Security | 2. Conversion | 3. Trans. Date | 3A. Deemed | | 4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8) | | | of Derivative equired (A) | | | | and | | nd Amount of s Underlying | | | | | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership |
| (Instr. 3) | or Exercise Price of Derivative | | Execution Date, if | | | | or Disposed (Instr. 3, 4 a | | • | | | | Derivativ (Instr. 3 a | ve Security and 4) | | Security (Instr. 5) | | | |
| | | | Dute, ii | - | | | (mstr. 5, ru | 14 3) | | | | | (IIIsti. 5 t | ĺ | | (msu. J) | Owned | Security: | (Instr. 4) |
| | Security | | | | | | | | Date | | Expira | ation | Title | Amount Number | | | Following Reported | Direct (D) or Indirect | |
| | | | | | Code | V | (A) | (D) | Exerc | cisable | Date | | | Shares | | | Transaction(s) (Instr. 4) | (I) (Instr. 4) | |
| Series D | (1) | | | | | | . / | | | (1) | (1) | | Commo | on | | | | | See |
| Convertible Preferred Stock | (1) | 9/20/2021 | | | C (1) | | | 2695417 | | (1) | <u>(1)</u> | 1 | Stock | 26954 | 17 | \$0 | 0 | I | footnotes (3)(4) |
| Series E Convertible Preferred Stock | (1) | 9/20/2021 | | | C (1) | | | 2591935 | 1 | <u>(1)</u> | <u>(1</u> |) | Commo Stock | | 35 | \$0 | 0 | I | See footnotes (3)(4) |
| Class B Common Stock | (2) | 9/20/2021 | | | J (1) | | 5287352 | | | (2) | <u>(2</u>) |) | Class A Commo Stock | on 52873 | 52 | (1) | 5287352 | I | See footnotes (3)(4) |

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Prior to the closing of the initial public offering of Class A common stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Class A Common Stock") of ForgeRock, Inc. (the "Issuer"), all shares of Series D Convertible Preferred Stock and Series E Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock") on a one-for-one basis. Immediately thereafter, but still prior to the closing of the initial public offering of the Issuer, all shares of Common Stock were automatically reclassified into shares of Class B common stock, par value \$0.001, of the Issuer ("Class B Common Stock").
- (2) Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible at any time at the option of the holder into one share of the Class A Common Stock. Additionally, each share of Class B Common Stock will, subject to certain exceptions, convert automatically into one share of Class A Common Stock upon any transfer and upon certain other conditions.
- (3) The securities reported herein are held by KKR Fox Investors LLC. KKR Next Generation Technology Growth Fund L.P. is the managing member of KKR Fox Investors LLC. KKR Associates NGT L.P. is the general partner of KKR Next Generation Technology Growth Fund L.P. KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Limited is the general partner of KKR Associates NGT L.P. KKR Group Partnership L.P. is the sole shareholder of KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Limited. KKR Group Holdings Corp. is the general partner of KKR Group Partnership L.P. KKR & Co. Inc. is the sole shareholder of KKR Group Holdings Corp. KKR Management LLP is the Series I preferred stockholder of KKR & Co. Inc. Messrs. Henry R. Kravis and George R. Roberts are the founding partners of KKR Management LLP.

(4) Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein.

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | |
|--|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| KKR Fox Investors LLC C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P., 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Next Generation Technology Growth Fund L.P. C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Associates NGT L.P. C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Ltd C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Group Partnership L.P. C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Group Holdings Corp. C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR & Co. Inc. C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KKR Management LLP C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| KRAVIS HENRY R C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 30 HUDSON YARDS NEW YORK, NY 10001 | | X | | | | |
| ROBERTS GEORGE R C/O KOHLBERG KRAVIS ROBERTS & CO. L.P. 2800 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 200 MENLO PARK, CA 94025 | | X | | | | |

Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Chief Financial Officer

| KKR Fox Investors LLC. By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Chief Financial Officer | 9/22/2021 | | | | |
|--|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| KKR Next Generation Technology Growth Fund L.P. By: KKR Associates NGT L.P., general partner, By: KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Limited, its general partner, By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Director | | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | | | | | |
| KKR Associates NGT L.P. By: KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Limited, its general partner By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Director | 9/22/202 | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| KKR Next Gen Tech Growth Limited By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Director | | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| KKR GROUP HOLDINGS CORP. By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Chief Financial Officer | | | | | |
|---|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| KKR & CO. INC. By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Chief Financial Officer | | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| KKR MANAGEMENT LLP By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact for Robert H. Lewin, Chief Financial Officer | 9/22/2021 | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| HENRY R. KRAVIS By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact | | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |
| GEORGE R. ROBERTS By: /s/ Terence P. Gallagher Name: Terence P. Gallagher Title: Attorney-in-fact | 9/22/2021 | | | | |
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date | | | | |

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

**Signature of Reporting Person

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.